506944041 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990878

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| RANGMING ZHANG | 10/26/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZHONGSHAN OKAY PLASTICS & ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | AREA A,B,1/F,AREA A 2/F,3F, NO.1374 | |
| City: | GUANGDONG | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 528400 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29732991 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109844751

Email: pat@pathalloran.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK J HALLORAN, PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 3537 LAUREL LANE

Address Line 4: CENTER VALLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 18034

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0007US-HAIRCOMB |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICK J HALLORAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patrick J Halloran/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=007US-SignedAssignment-Scan-Oct21#page1.tif source=007US-SignedAssignment-Scan-Oct21#page2.tif

PATENT 506944041 REEL: 057927 FRAME: 0591

| 3 |
|--|
| 1 |
| 3 |
| 1 |
| |
| - Annamananananananananananananananananana |
| |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Rangming Zhang ("Assignor") hereby assign, sell and transfer to Zhongshan Okay Plastics & Electronic Co., Ltd (Area A,B,1/F,Area A 2/F,3F, No.1374, Jinjing Road, PingNan Village, SanXiang, Zhongshan, Guangdong 528400, China) ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all inventions and/or improvements disclosed in the patent application described below:

- (a) Chinese Patent Application No. 202030032897.2 filed on 17 January 2020, entitled Hair beautification comb, and naming Inventor Rangming Zhang; and,
- (b) any and all inventions, improvements, know-how, trade secret, and/or other subject matter described, disclosed, contained in, or relating to (whether claimed or not) the patent application listed above, whether developed solely or jointly with others; and,
- (c) the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on any of the foregoing applications in any country and/or region; and,
- (d) all international, divisional, continuing, design, utility model, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries that claim priority to or through, the patent applications and patents referred to herein; and,
- (e) all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued on or resulting from any of the patent applications and patents referred to herein in any country and/or region; and,
- (f) the copyright in any and all material described, disclosed, or contained in any of the patent applications and patents referred to herein; and,
- (g) any and all other rights described in or provided by any of the above.

The undersigned Assignor warrants himself to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request all patent offices to issue patents resulting from the patent applications and patents referred to herein to said Assignee. The undersigned

PATENT REEL: 057927 FRAME: 0592

assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any the patent applications and patents referred to herein that may be granted upon said application and/or patents and any and all applications and other patents on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned Assignors authorize said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned Assignors with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications and/or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said patents and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said applications and patents will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

| Signature of Assignor (Rangming Zhang): Rangming Zhang | Signature of Assignee (Zhougshan Okay Plastics & Electronic Co., Ltd): |
|---|--|
| Name: Rangming Zhang Date: 2970 (6, 7) | Name: Langming Zhang Position: General Nanager Date: |
| | 10 your 16 |

PATENT REEL: 057927 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 10/27/2021